THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-762104
9:00 a.m.

13-757988
9:00 a.m.

X76708
9:30 a.m.

14-043717

10:00 a.m.

15-705524

10:30 a.m.

14-032693

11:00 a.m.

**

ROBIN KLUTTZ-ELLISON

V.
NOAH’S PLAYLOT PRESCHOOL
ERIE INSURANCE CO.

WILLIAM FREE
V.
S & R WRECKER
NCIGA/RELIANCE, IN LIQUIDATION

JOHN GREEN

V.
CATAWBA COLLEGE
UTICA MUTUAL INS. CO.

CHRIS DUGGAN

V.
UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS
TRAVELERS CASUALTY INS. CO.
OF AMERICAN C/O YORK RISK

KATRINA CRUZ

V.
BARIUM SPRINGS HOME FOR CHILDREN
PROSIGHT SPECIALTY INS.

HUBERT HUNT

V.
ARAMARK CORPORATTION
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, INC.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 6, 2015

OLD CIVIL COURTHOUSE

ROOM 305

800 E. 4TH STREET

(SHORTER BUILDING IN THE COURTYARD)
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

PLT: DAVID SHELBY, DORAN SHELBY
PETHEL AND HUDSON, SALISBURY, NC

DFT: MATTHEW GLIDEWELL, HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: MARKDOBY, WALLACE & GRAHAM
SALISBURY, NC

DEF: GLENN MILLER, ALLEN & NEWMAN
CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: ERIN TAYLOR, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFF. OF JAMES
SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: SHELLY COLEMAN, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: ELOISE MORGAN, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: GREGORY NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: MICHAEL RICCI, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC



350377 BONNIE THOMAS PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:30 a.m. V.
*% UNC-CHARLOTTE DFT: WES SAUNDERS, NC DEPARTMENT
CORVEL CORP. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-717764
9:00 a.m.

14-038705
9:00 a.m.

14-053942
9:30 a.m.

Y11969
10:00 a.m.

15-000644
10:30 a.m.

JOHN MEYERS
V.
SAM’S CLUB
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

YVONNE DUCLOS

V.
BJ’S WHOLESALE CLUB, INC.
SEDGWICK CMS

DANIELLE MULLEN
V.
HARRIS TEETER
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

DAVID RENTZ

V.
HATFIELD FREIGHT SYSTEMS
QBE

GARY MURDOCK SR

V.
NGK CERAMICS USA, INC.
TOKIO MARINE

FABIA KESLER

V.
MAGNOLIA GARDENS
KEY RISK INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015

OLD CIVIL COURTHOUSE

ROOM 305

800 E. 4TH STREET

(SHORTER BUILDING IN THE COURTYARD)
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

PLT: JACALYN ACKERMAN, CRUMLEY
ROBERTS, CONCORD, NC

DFT: KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: JERRY WILKINS, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
WILMINGTON, NC

PLT: BOBBY BOLLINGER, THE BOLLINGER
LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: EDWARD SWEENEY, GOLDING HOLDEN &
POPE, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: JANET DOWNING, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: STEPHEN DIMMICK, ALLEN NEWMAN
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
DFT: SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE MCCAMEY &
CHILCOTE, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: BRADLEY SMITH, CAMPBELL &
ASSOCIATES, CHARLOTTE, NC



