THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, AUGUST 6, 2015 OLD CIVIL COURTHOUSE ROOM 305 800 E. 4TH STREET (SHORTER BUILDING IN THE COURTYARD) CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
13-762104 9:00 a.m.	ROBIN KLUTTZ-ELLISON	PLT:	DAVID SHELBY, DORAN SHELBY PETHEL AND HUDSON, SALISBURY, NC
9:00 a.m.	v. NOAH'S PLAYLOT PRESCHOOL	DFT:	MATTHEW GLIDEWELL, HEDRICK
	ERIE INSURANCE CO.		GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
13-757988 9:00 a.m.	WILLIAM FREE v.	PLF:	MARK DOBY, WALLACE & GRAHAM SALISBURY, NC
	S & R WRECKER	DEF:	GLENN MILLER, ALLEN & NEWMAN
	NCIGA/RELIANCE, IN LIQUIDATION		CHARLOTTE, NC
		DFT:	ERIN TAYLOR, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC
X76708	JOHN GREEN	PLT:	BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFF. OF JAMES
9:30 a.m.	v. CATAWBA COLLEGE	DFT:	SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC SHELLY COLEMAN, HEDRICK GARDNER
	UTICA MUTUAL INS. CO.	Dr 1:	KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
			CHARLOTTE, NC
14-043717	CHRIS DUGGAN	PLT:	HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
10:00 a.m.	v. UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS	DFT:	PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC ELOISE MORGAN, MCANGUS
	TRAVELERS CASUALTY INS. CO.	Dr 1:	GOUDELOCK & COURIE
	OF AMERICAN C/O YORK RISK		CHARLOTTE, NC
15-705524 10:30 a.m.	KATRINA CRUZ	PLT:	HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
	V.	AT ENERGY	PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC
	BARIUM SPRINGS HOME FOR CHILDREN PROSIGHT SPECIALTY INS.	N DFT:	GREGORY NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON RALEIGH, NC
14-032693	HUBERT HUNT	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m.	v.		

DFT: MICHAEL RICCI, CRANFILL SUMNER &

HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC

ARAMARK CORPORATTION

SERVICES, INC.

SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

350377 11:30 a.m. **BONNIE THOMAS**

3

`

UNC-CHARLOTTE CORVEL CORP.

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: WES SAUNDERS, NC DEPARTMENT

OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015 OLD CIVIL COURTHOUSE ROOM 305 800 E. 4TH STREET (SHORTER BUILDING IN THE COURTYARD) CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
14-717764	JOHN MEYERS	PLT:	JACALYN ACKERMAN, CRUMLEY
9:00 a.m.	v.		ROBERTS, CONCORD, NC
	SAM'S CLUB	DFT:	KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES
	CLAIMS MANAGEMENT		CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
14-038705	YVONNE DUCLOS	PLF:	HOLLAND FERGUSON, OXNER &
9:00 a.m.	v.		PERMAR, CHARLOTTE, NC
	BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB, INC.	DFT:	JERRY WILKINS, HEDRICK GARDNER
	SEDGWICK CMS		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
			WILMINGTON, NC
			······································
14-053942	DANIELLE MULLEN	PLT:	BOBBY BOLLINGER, THE BOLLINGER
9:30 a.m.	v.		LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
	HARRIS TEETER	DFT:	EDWARD SWEENEY, GOLDING HOLDEN &
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.		POPE, CHARLOTTE, NC
Y11969	DAVID RENTZ	PLT:	JANET DOWNING, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
10:00 a.m.	v.		FAYETTEVILLE, NC
	HATFIELD FREIGHT SYSTEMS	DFT:	STEPHEN DIMMICK, ALLEN NEWMAN
	QBE		RALEIGH, NC
15-000644	CADY MIDDOCK SD	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	GARY MURDOCK SR	PL1:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
10:30 a.m. **	v. NGK CERAMICS USA, INC.	DFT:	SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE MCCAMEY &
-9- 70*	TOKIO MARINE	Dr I:	CHILCOTE, CHARLOTTE, NC
	TORIO MARINE		CHILCUIE, CHARLUIIE, NC
14-054411 11:00 a.m.	FABIA KESLER	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	V.	•	
**	MAGNOLIA GARDENS	DFT:	BRADLEY SMITH, CAMPBELL &
	KEY RISK INS. CO.		ASSOCIATES, CHARLOTTE, NC
	·		, ,

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required